The Company will be competing with other companies in the capital market for available financing. There is
no assurance that the Company will be able to obtain sufficient financing, if at all.

Outstanding Share Data

Our share capital consists of an unlimited number of common shares without par value. As at
August 18, 2020, we had 25,000,000 common shares issued and outstanding.

Other MD&A Requirements

Additional information relating to our Company may be found on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

SCHEDULE "E"

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

Maitri Health Corp.
(formerly Dizun International Enterprizes Inc.)
Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Statements

July 31, 2020

Unaudited – Prepared by Management
Expressed in Canadian Dollars

Maitri Health Corp.
(formerly Dizun International Enterprises Inc.)
Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at July 31, 2020
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

  Dizun

International
Enterprises Inc.

Maitri
Health
Corp.

Note 3
Ref

Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-forma
Consolidated

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

ASSETS
   Current assets

Cash  $ 442,748  $ 14,727   $ 23,835  $ 481,310

Shares issued for cash, Maitri   (b)   216,900

Loan repayment, Maitri   (c)   (100,565)

Listing costs   (d)   (92,500)

Due from shareholder   -   1   (1)   -

Share repurchase, Maitri   (b)   (1)

   Total assets  $ 442,748  $ 14,728   $ 23,834  $ 481,310

LIABILITIES
   Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 15,852  $ 55,486   $ (35,000)  $ 36,338

Share settlement of accounts, Maitri   (b)   (35,000)

Subscriptions received   -   13,100   (13,100)   -

Shares issued for cash, Maitri   (b)   (13,100)

Loans payable   -   100,565   (100,565)   -

Loan repayment, Maitri   (c)   (100,565)

   Total liabilities   15,852   169,151   (148,665)   36,338

Maitri Health Corp.
(formerly Dizun International Enterprises Inc.)
Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (continued)
As at July 31, 2020
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

  Dizun

International
Enterprises Inc.

Maitri
Health
Corp.

Note Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-forma
Consolidated

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Share capital

 $ 964,515  $ 1

 $ 340,621  $ 1,305,137

Shares issued for cash, Maitri   (b)   264,999

Elimination of share equity, Dizun   (e)   (964,515)

Value of Dizun Shares   (f)   1,040,137

Shares issuable   332,510   -   -   332,510

Elimination of share equity, Dizun   (e)   (332,510)

Value of Dizun Shares   (f)   332,510

Warrant reserve   60,536   -   331,405   391,941

Elimination of share equity, Dizun   (e)   (60,536))

Value of warrants assumed, Dizun   (g)   391,941

Deficit   (930,665)   (154,424)   (499,527)   (1,584,616)

Listing costs payable in cash   (d)   (92,500)

Elimination of share equity, Dizun   (e)   1,357,561

Value of warrants assumed, Dizun   (g)   (391,941)

Value of Dizun Shares   (f)   (1,372,647)

   Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)   426,896   (154,423)   172,499   444,972
   Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 442,748  $ 14,728   $ 23,834  $ 481,310

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements

Maitri Health Corp.
(formerly Dizun International Enterprises Inc.)
Notes to the Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Statements
Unaudited – Prepared by Management
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

4

1. Proposed Transaction
Dizun International Enterprises Inc. (“Dizun”) was incorporated on November 22, 2011 under the Business
Corporations Act (British Columbia) and is listed on the Canadian Stock Exchange (“CSE”) under the symbol
“KDZ.X”; however, on May 4, 2020, the CSE determined that Dizun had not met the continued listing

[…]

e) Upon closing the Transaction, the share capital, reserve and deficit of Dizun are eliminated.

f) The difference in value of the shares deemed to have been issued by the accounting acquirer are the
fair value of Dizun’s net assets is expensed as a payment for listing expense.

g) The Resulting Issuer shall assume the warrants of Dizun at the Transaction date, which have been
valued using the Black-Scholes Option Pricing Model using an exercise price of $0.50, expected life of
2 years, volatility of 261% and risk-free rate of 0.27%. Subsequent to July 31, 2020, 835,000 warrants
were exercised for gross proceeds of $417,500, leaving 3,500 warrants unexercised.

Maitri Health Corp.
(formerly Dizun International Enterprises Inc.)
Notes to the Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Statements
Unaudited – Prepared by Management
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

6

4. Pro Forma Equity

Shareholder’s equity after giving effect to the assumptions and pro forma adjustments discussed in Note 3 is as follows:

   Number of

equivalent Dizun
Shares, post-
consolidation

Share Capital

Shares issuable

Reserves

Deficit

Total Equity
 Note $ $ $ $ $

Beginning balance of Dizun, July 31, 2020   2,745,295  $ 964,515  $ 332,510  $ 60,536  $ (930,665)  $ 426,896

Balance of Dizun, July 31, 2020   2,745,295  $ 964,515  $ 332,510  $ 60,536  $ (930,665)  $ 426,896

Beginning balance of Maitri, June 30, 2020   1   1   -   -   (154,424)   (154,423)
Adjustments:

Shares issued for cash (b)   12,500,000   265,000   -   -   -   265,000
Repurchase incorporation share (b)   (1)   (1)   -   -   -   (1)

Balance of Maitri, July 31, 2020   12,500,000  $ 265,000  $ -  $ -  $ (154,424)  $ 110,576

Adjustments for Resulting Issuer:

Listing costs payable in cash (d)   -   -   -   -   (92,500)   (92,500)
Elimination of Dizun share equity (e)   (2,745,295)   (964,515)   (332,510)   (60,536)   (1,357,561)   -
Value of Dizun warrants assumed (g)   -   -   -   391,941   (391,941)   -
Value of Dizun Shares (f)   2,745,295   1,040,137   332,510   -   (1,372,647)   -

Total Adjustments   -  $ 75,622  $ -  $ 331,405  $ (499,527)  $ (92,500)

Pro forma, Consolidated Equity,

July 31, 2020

  15,245,295  $ 1,305,137  $ 332,510  $ 391,941  $ (1,584,616)  $ 444,972

	Schedules to Listing Statement  (D0158074.PDF;1).pdf
	Maitri Health Corp. - Resulting Issuer Pro Forma BS - July 31, 2020 FINAL (post auditor review).pdf
	Maitri Health Corp.
	(formerly Dizun International Enterprizes Inc.)
	Pro-forma Consolidated Financial Statements
	July 31, 2020
	Unaudited – Prepared by Management
	Expressed in Canadian Dollars